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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUT STANDI NO BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $214 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 16. 

The principal net increases were $74 million in loans for retail trade, 
$63 million in loans for construction and $61 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $ 92 million in all other loans. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUTSTANDING 
AUG. 16, 

1972 £/ 
* 

CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
AUG. V, 

1972 ** 
AUG. lti, 

1971 ; 
DEC. 29. 

1971 1/ 

C IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 12,955 + 182 - 1,940 - 307 

PRIMARY METALS 1,974 - 2 - 162 - 35 

MACHINERY 4,199 + 61 - 1,011 - 181 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,226 + 23 - 415 - 436 

OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 1,740 + 56 - 349 • 24 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,816 + 44 3 + 321 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 10,251 + 34 _ 528 — 185 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 2,735 + 10 + 310 158 

TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 3,023 + 39 + 300 730 

PETROLEUM REFINING 924 - 33 • 141 - 250 

CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 1,917 + 18 — 789 • 337 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,652 208 170 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
82 143 NATURAL GAS) 3,664 7 82 143 

TRADE - TOTAL 10,396 + 05 + 803 > 161 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,236 - 12 • 77 — 441 

OTHER WHOLESALE 4,515 + 23 + 492 82 

RETAIL 4,645 + 74 + 2 34 + 520 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 9,966 + 25 + 414 + 280 

TRANSPORTATION 5,397 - 16 - 261 - 249 

COMMUNICATION i ,600 + 6 + 45 + 2 86 

OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 2,969 + 35 + 630 + 243 

CONSTRUCTION 4,394 + 63 + 699 + 538 

SERVICES 8,508 + 12 895 • 627 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1,296 - 27 - 228 - 998 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 3,447 - 24 + 538 • 271 

ALL OTHER LOANS 5,829 - 92 + 605 57 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 70,706 + 251 + 1,176 + 301 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 14,489 37 + 1,674 • 1,027 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 85,195 + 214 + 2,850 ¥ 1,329 

PZ PRELIMINARY. 
1/ LOAN RECLASSIFICATION AT A LARGE RANK ON JUNE 28, 1972, AFFECTS CHANGES IN SOME LOAN ITEMS. SEE H.12 RELEASE 

DATED JULY 5, 1972, FOR MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF AUGUST 9, 1972. 
** REVISED. Digitized for FRASER 

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUT STANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUG. 16, 1972 

( IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARSI 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN P/* 

-
DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANC I SCO 

OUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 12,955 556 5,137 607 1,092 297 290 2,490 189 172 125 292 1,708 
PRIMARY METALS 1,974 40 883 88 269 31 29 316 48 17 7 47 199 
MACHINERY 4,199 237 1,773 136 278 76 64 935 43 54 21 79 503 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP, 2,226 46 1,062 99 173 37 53 337 11 12 11 15 370 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,740 84 402 134 217 59 69 433 33 31 40 64 174 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,816 149 1,017 150 155 94 75 469 54 58 46 87 462 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 10,251 66 3 4,711 527 345 461 359 1,472 222 160 129 252 950 
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 2,735 90 1,146 91 58 79 84 502 52 7 7 58 59 439 
$EX. APPAR•, & LEATHER 3,023 329 1,469 188 67 263 147 261 86 21 20 38 134 
PETROLEUM REFINING 924 50 394 39 25 9 17 188 9 15 19 47 112 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 1,917 65 1,074 98 110 61 51 226 20 11 11 61 129 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,652 129 628 111 85 49 60 295 55 36 21 47 136 

MINING CINCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 3,664 32 1,922 81 189 13 62 473 18 18 12 7 470 259 

TRADE-TOTAL 10,396 690 3,359 563 583 661 560 1,285 311 194 366 387 1,43 7 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,236 33 632 42 11 57 30 143 39 39 33 50 127 
OTHER WHOLESALE 4,515 291 1,526 218 261 281 281 536 132 68 135 165 621 
RETAIL 4,645 366 1,201 303 311 323 249 606 140 87 198 172 689 

TRANSP., COMMUN., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 9,966 425 4,720 338 488 373 312 1,420 229 103 127 276 1,155 
TRANSPORTATION 5,397 173 2,556 165 241 156 208 721 165 60 72 123 757 
COMMUNICATION 1,600 73 586 78 102 94 38 199 31 12 32 72 283 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 2,969 179 1,578 95 145 123 66 500 33 31 23 81 115 

CONSTRUCTION 4,394 106 1,077 277 290 416 215 471 178 120 104 533 607 

SERVICES 8,508 545 2,382 852 417 299 433 927 265 207 237 408 1,536 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1,296 49 451 123 97 10 14 162 9 — 13 75 293 

FOR. COML. & INO. LOANS 3,447 81 2,111 84 100 61 41 521 23 5 1 95 324 

ALL OTHER LOANS 5,829 132 2,013 22 564 358 182 610 92 84 74 209 1,489 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 70,706 3,279 27,883 3,474 4,165 2,949 2,468 9,831 1,536 1,063 1,303 2,99 7 9,758 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 14,489 555 1,168 315 916 781 812 1,802 327 61 411 629 6,712 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 85,195 3, 834 29,051 3, 789 5,081 3,730 3,280 11,633 1,863 1,124 1,714 3,626 
• 

16,470 
» _ _ 

9/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF AUGUST 9, 1972. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




